PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
James W. Davis				06/02/2011			
Howard Allen Ketelson				06/02/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Alcon Research, Ltd							
Street Address:	6201 South F	reeway					
Internal Address:	Mail Code TB	4-8					
City:	FORT WORT	Н					
State/Country:	TEXAS	48					
Postal Code:	76134-2099						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13151		13151	991		5199		
CORRESPONDENCE I	Application Number: 13151991 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7000000000000000000000000000000000000						
E Numeh and (247) 554 4040							
Phone:			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00		
Phone: 817-568-6435 Email: michael.rein@alconlabs.com							
Correspondent Name: ALCON							
Address Line 1: IP LEGAL, TB4-8							
Address Line 2: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3749 US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael D. Rein				
Total Attachments: 3 source=3749US_Declaration_060211#page1.tif source=3749US_Declaration_060211#page2.tif source=3749US_Declaration_060211#page3.tif							

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, we hereby declare that:

Our residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to our names.

We believe we are the original, first and joint inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

USE OF PBO-PEO-PBO BLOCK COPOLYMERS IN OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS

described and claimed herewith and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 3749US the specification of which (check one)

- (X) is attached hereto.
- () was filed by an authorized person on our behalf on ______, as
 Application Serial No. ______ and was amended on ______
 (if applicable)

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to us to be material to patentability as defined in Section 1.56.

We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119(a)-(d) or Section 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or Section 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

> PATENT REEL: 026382 FRAME: 0175

Prior Foreign Application(s):			Priority Claimed	
Application Number	Country	Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Yes	No

We hereby claim the benefit under 35 USC §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Prior Provisional Application(s):			Priority Claimed	
Application Number	Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Yes	No	
61/350,787	06/02/2010	Х		

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, Section 120 of any United States application(s), or Section 365(c) of any PCT international application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT international application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, Section 112. We acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Prior U.S. Applica	Status: Patent, Pending, Abandoned	
Application Number	Filed (Month/Day/Year)	

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 026382 FRAME: 0176

We hereby appoint those patent practitioners associated with Customer No. **26356** as our attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Full name of Inventor:

James W. Davis

Address:

5916 Creekway Drive Argyle, Texas 76226

Inventor's Signature:

Jan-200

06.02.2011

U.S.

Citizenship

Date:

Full name of Inventor:

Address:

Inventor's Signature:

Date

Citizenship:

Address for Correspondence:

Michael D. Rein IP Legal, TB4-8 Alcon Research, Ltd. 6201 South Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76134 (817) 568-6435 Docket No. 3749 US Customer Number: 26356

RECORDED: 06/02/2011

Howard Allen Ketelson

5018 Bradford Drive Dallas, Texas 75235

06.02-11

U.S.